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COMPAEATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from
1875 to 1878.

Corresponding
Week in

1875
1876
1877
1878

QUANTITIES SOLD.

1

WHEAT.

Qrs. Bus.

28,581 2
18,154 0
21,781 7
22,302 4

BARLEY.

Qrs. Bus.

44 4
318 6
105 0
27 0

OATS.

Qrs. Bus.

855 7
735 5
944 0
512 0

AVERAGE PEICE.

WHEAT.

s. d.

47 5
48 2
63 0
44 5

BARLEY.

s. d.

35 0
30 11
32 5
35 5

OATS.

s. d.

29 0
28 5
28 0
27 6

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
July 19, 1879.

E. GIFFEN,
Comptroller of Corn Returns.

COEN IMPOETED AND EXPOETED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreiga
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 19th July 1879.

\yheat
Barley
Oats
Rye

Indian Corn
Buckwheat
Bere or Bigg

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt) J

Wheatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
PeaMeal
Bean Meal
Indian Corn Meal...
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...

Total of Corn and ]
Meal (exclusive of >
Malt) 1

Malt (entered by )
the Quarter) /

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
694,144
28,952

288,154

7,121
39,075

713,951
20

1,771,417

Cwt.
97,495

6,018

619

104,132

1,875,549

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
112,289

7,847
9,433
1,880
2,380

79
63,156

197,064

Cwt.
54,379

5,282

59,661

256,725

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
59,200

450,751

509,951

Cwt.
1,205

1,205

511,156

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom

Cwt.
865,633

36,799
297,587

1,880
9,501

39,154
1,227,858

20

2,478,432

Cwt.
153,079

11,300

"619

164,998

2,643,430

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
289
182
142

" 84

697

Cwt.
654

'"so

684

1,381

Quarters.
1,979

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
29,586

432

'"20
881

17,929

48,848

Cwt.
598

• •

598

49,446

Quarters.

Total
Exported.

Cwt.
29,875

614
142

'"l04
881

17,929

49,545

Cwt.
1,252

30

1,282

50,827

Quarters.
1,979

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
July 21, 1879.

S. SELDON,
Principal.


