THE EDINBURGH GAZETTE, JULY 25, 1879.

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT for the corresponding Week in each of the Years from 1875 to 1878.

Corresponding			QUANTITIES SOLD.						AVERAGE PRICE.					
Week in		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		WHEAT.		BARLEY.		OATS.		
			Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	Qrs.	Bus.	<i>s</i> .	<i>d</i> .	8.	<i>d</i> .	<i>s</i> .	<i>d</i> .
1875	•		28,581	2	44	4	855	7	47	5	35	0	29	0
1876		•••	18,154	0	318	6	735	5	48	2	30	11	28	5
1877		•••	21,781	7	105	0	944	0	63	0	32	5	28	0
1878		•••	22,302	4	27	0	512	0	44	5	35	5	27	6

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade, July 19, 1879. R. GIFFEN, Comptroller of Corn Returns.

CORN IMPORTED AND EXPORTED.

AN ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week ended the 19th July 1879.

a and a second	QUA	NTITIES IN	IPORTED IN	QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM THE UNITED KINGDOM.			
	England.	Scotland.	Ireland.	The United Kingdom.	British.	Colonial and Foreign.	Total Exported.
Wheat Barley Oats Pease Beans Indian Corn Buckwheat Bere or Bigg	Cwt. 694,144 28,952 288,154 7,121 39,075 713,951 20 	Cwt. 112,289 7,847 9,433 1,880 2,380 79 63,156 	Cwt. 59,200 450,751	Cwt. 865,633 36,799 297,587 1,880 9,501 39,154 1,227,858 20 	Cwt. 289 182 142 84 	Cwt. 29,586 432 20 881 17,929 	Cwt. 29,875 614 142 104 881 17,929
Total of Corn (ex- clusive of Malt) }	1,771,417	197,064	509,951	2,478,432	697	48,848	49,545
Wheatmeal or Flour Barley Meal Oat Meal Rye Meal Pea Meal Bean Meal Indian Corn Meal Buckwheat Meal	Cwt. 97,495 6,018 619 	Cwt. 54,379 5,282 	Cwt. 1,205 	Cwt. 153,079 11,300 619 	Cwt. 654 30 	Cwt. 598 	Cwt. 1,252 30
Total of Meal	104,132	59,661	1,205	164,998	684	598	1,282
Total of Corn and) Meal (exclusive of } Malt)	1,875,549	256,725	511,156	2,643,430	1,381	49,446	50,827
Malt (entered by the Quarter) }	Quarters. 	Quarters. 	Quarters.	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,979	Quarters. 	Quarters. 1,979

S. SELDON, Principal.